+10.3% +32.6% +7.7% +28.6%

© 2019 Chart Industries, Inc. Confidential and Proprietary

December 31, 2018 Backlog

3

$185

$117

$112

2018

2017

2016

Distribution & Storage East3

$130

$119

$114

2018

2017

2016

Distribution & Storage West

$253

$211

$100

2018

2017

2016

Energy & Chemicals2,3

$568

$446

$326

2018

2017

2016

Chart Industries1,2,3

1. All results reflect Continuing Operations

2. 2016 excludes Hudson (acquired Sept 2017)

3. Includes VRV backlog of $81.6 (E&C: $39.3, D&S East: $42.3) as of December 31, 2018

, +27%

, +59%

, +20%

, 9%

+9% ex VRV +1% ex VRV

+22% ex VRV

© 2019 Chart Industries, Inc. Confidential and Proprietary

Q4 and Full Year Adjusted EPS

(1) Adjustments for Q4 and FY 2018 respectively: Restructuring $0.02 and $0.09,Transaction Related $0.04 and $0.13, and former CEO $0.00 and $0.03

(2) Other Prior Year One-Time Items EPS adjustments were related to Debt Extinguishment $0.10 and a China Litigation Award $0.11

(3) Adjusted EPS (a non-GAAP measure) is as reported on a historical basis. Tax affected adjustments are at normalized statutory periodic rates
4

Q4 2018 Q4 2017
Change V.

PY
FY 2018 FY 2017

Change V.

PY

$18.0 $27.5 ($9.5) $53.6 $26.2 $27.4

   0.64 0.87   (0.23)   1.75   0.84   0.91

   (0.08)   -   (0.08)   (0.08)   -   (0.08)

 $   0.56 $0.87 ($0.31)  $   1.67 $0.84 $0.83

1 VRV Inventory step-up costs   0.04   -   0.04   0.04   -   0.04

2
Restructuring, former CEO departure,

and transaction-related costs (1)
   0.06   0.11   (0.05)   0.25   0.48   (0.23)

3
Aluminum cryobiological tank recall

reserve expense
   -   -   -   0.09   -   0.09

4
Tax Reform / transition tax related

adjustments
   (0.05)   (0.71)   0.66   (0.05)   (0.71)   0.66

5 Dilution impact of convertible notes   -   -   -   0.02   -   0.02

6 Other Prior Year One-Time Items (2)   -   0.21   (0.21)   -   0.21   (0.21)

$0.61 $0.48 $0.13 $2.02 $0.82 $1.20

$ millions, except per share amounts

Adjusted EPS (3) from Continuing Operations

EPS
   from VRV Acquisition

EPS
   from Legacy Operations

Net income (loss)

   from continuing operations

EPS
   from continuing operations

© 2019 Chart Industries, Inc. Confidential and Proprietary

Big LNG Order Opportunities: 2019

5

Number Project Chart Customer Operator Size Chart Content Expected Timing

of Chart orders

1 Calcasieu Pass BHGE Venture Global 10 MTPA 18 cold boxes, BAHX Throughout 2019

2 Driftwood Bechtel Tellurian 27 MTPA IPSMR, cold boxes, BAHX,

ACHX